03-16-2000

AD581

FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 99,922

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1012	190960 110 Reca PUT/PTO 1 2 JAN	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Risto Mäkipää III2/2000	Name: DOMIRAS OY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: Eteläesplanadi 14	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Helsinki State:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: Finland Zip: FIN-00130	
Other		
Execution Date: 11/19/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/19/99		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
69/46276   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: A. Blair Hughes		
Registration No.: 32,901	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Chicago State: Illinois	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	13-2490	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
$\epsilon$		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
A Disignature State of the Stat		
A. Blair Hughes  Printed Name of Person Signing	ignature Date: January 12, 2000	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010601 FRAME: 0793** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,	Risto MÄKIPÄÄ	
	Ylätie ll	
	FIN-50670 Otava	
	Finland	
_	new and useful improvements in Method and t	erminal for providing services in
telecommunication 1		
for which <u>I am</u> Patent of the United	(I/We have madeor am/are about to make)	application for Letters
AND WHER	EAS, <u>DOMIRAS OY</u>	
	Eteläesplanadi 14, FIN-00130 Helsinki, Fi	nland
desirous of acquirin	g an interest therein and in the Letters Patent	to be obtained therefor from the
United States;		
NOW THER	EFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern	, that for and in consideration of
	One	Dollars (\$1
to me in hand paid,	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	<u>I</u>
have assigned, sold,	and set over, and by these presents do hereby assi	gn, sell, and set over unto the said
DOMIRAS OY		
* my entire	right, title, and inte	erest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and	d described in the:	
applicable ording b) applicati	tion prepared and executed by on the on filed on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 19 <u>98</u> , Serial No ining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, app	. <u>PCT/F198/00598</u>
held and enjoyed by	the said DOMIRAS OY	
for their own	use and behoof, and for their legal representation	atives, to the full end of the term
for which said Lette	rs Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been held by
me had	this assignment and sale not been made.	
IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand _	and affix seal at
	on this 19th day of November	, A.D. 19 <u>99</u>
		(Inventor's full Signature)
		(Inventor's full signature)
		Risto Mäkipää
		No. of the last of

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/12/2000 REEL: 010601 FRAME: 0794

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.